ANDY LEVIN 9TH DISTRICT, MICHIGAN

312 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-4961

> 30500 VAN DYKE AVENUE SUITE 306 WARREN, MI 48093 (586) 498-7122

www.ANDYLEVIN.HOUSE.GOV

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-2209

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & LABOR

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR & PENSIONS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ASIA, THE PACIFIC, CENTRAL ASIA AND NONPROLIFERATION VICE CHAIR

SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE WESTERN HEMISPHERE, CIVILIAN SECURITY, MIGRATION AND INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC POLICY

April 27, 2022

The Honorable Rosa L. DeLauro Chair House Committee on Appropriations 2413 Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations 1026 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for Holocaust Education Program in fiscal year 2023.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the Holocaust Memorial Center, located at 28123 Orchard Lake Road, Farmington Hills, MI 48334.

The funding would be used to expand the Holocaust Memorial Center's educational outreach services to students in grades 7-12, improve free teacher-training programs in Holocaust and genocide education, offer transportation subsidies for Section 31A school field trips and work with educators directly to align and integrate a class visit to the museum with individual classroom, school and district curricula. This project is a valuable use of taxpayer funds because it is the only organization in the State of Michigan working to ensure that every Michigander has equal access to the tools necessary to fight antisemitism. Funding will allow the Holocaust Memorial Center to continue educating Michigan students about the dangers of unchecked hatred and prejudice, empowering them to stand up for the rights of others, and helping to foster a more tolerant and caring society, thereby improving the lives of all Michigan residents.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

ANDY LEVIN Member of Congress